FORM PTO-1595 02 - 11 - 1	999 /ER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Cor 1009642	attached original documents or copy thereof	
Name of conveying part(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving restrictes AM IO: 21	
Bryan W. Dunn Matthew A. Eshleman William W. Butler Donald J. Collins Timothy M. Strike Ronald A. Bohlander David L. Klimek  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes  No	Name: Georgia Controscatta Comporation  Street Address: 400 Tenth Street Centennial Research Building Atlanta, Georgia 30332-0415	
2. Notice of conveyance.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	ne execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent application No.(s)  B. Patent		
09/185,956		
	para attachad?	
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☐No		
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: [1]	
Scott A. Horstemeyer Thomas, Kayden, Horstemeyer & Risley, L.L.P.		
100 Galleria Parkway, Suite 1500 Atlanta, Georgia 30339		
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00	
2/10/1959 SBURMS	<ul> <li>☑ Enclosed</li> <li>☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> </ul>	
	8. Deposit Account Number:	
	20-0778 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account)	
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information true copy of the original document.	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a	
Michael J. Tempel, Reg. No. 41,344 Typed Name	Signature Date	
Docket #: 62002-1990 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [6]		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

AssignCoverSht.doc Washington

PATENT REEL: 9747 FRAME: 0121

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Bryan W. Dunn, residing at 50 Spring Branch Court, Newnan, Coweta County, Georgia 30265, Matthew A. Eshleman, residing at 5577 Bob White Circle, Lilburn, Gwinnett County, Georgia 30047, William W. Butler, residing at 225 Autumn Wood Lane, Roswell, Fulton County, Georgia 30075, Donald J. Collins, residing at 521 Bridlewood Circle, Decatur, DeKalb County, Georgia 30030, Timothy M. Strike, residing at 73 Stone Mill Lane, Marietta, Cobb County, Georgia 30064, Ronald A. Bohlander, residing at 1841 Tree Top Court, Marietta, Cobb County, Georgia 30062, and David L. Klimek, residing at 5640 Lakeshore Drive, Buford, Hall County, Georgia 30518, all citizens of the United States of America, have invented certain improvements in a "SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR THE DELIVERY OF DIGITAL VIDEO AND DATA OVER A COMMUNICATION CHANNEL" which was filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on November 4, 1998 and assigned Serial No. 09/185,956; and

WHEREAS, Georgia Tech Research Corporation, a Georgia corporation, having a principal place of business at 400 Tenth Street, Centennial Research Building, Atlanta, Georgia 30332-0415, desires to purchase the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid by the said Georgia Tech Research Corporation, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we have and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the said Georgia Tech Research Corporation, in and for the United States and its territories and for foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, in and to the invention therein set forth and in and to any patent which may issue on said application, or any reissue, renewal, division, or continuation thereof; and we hereby bind ourselves, our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration, any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to

PATENT REEL: 9747 FRAME: 0122

intended to be made.
interided to be made.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals this
day of, 199\$.
By W. Dunn  Bryan W. Dunn
STATE OF GEORGIA ) SS JOJ-46-6605
COUNTY OF COWERS ) SS JOJ-46-6605
On this day of <u>January</u> , 1998, before me, a notary public, came Bryan W. Dunn, known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and he duly acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.
NOTARY PUBLIC
(SEAL)
My Commission Expires: 1,2002

carry into full force and effect the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or

263 65 9409 COUNTY OF <u>Gwinnett</u> On this 9 day of 30, 1998, before me, a notary public, came Matthew A. Eshleman, known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and he duly acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed. (SEAL) My Commission Expires: 4 \ \ 2001 STATE OF GEORGIA

COUNTY OF Fulton

SS 261909361

On this 21 day of fanuary, 1998, before me, a notary public, came William W. Butler, known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and he days asknowledged the same to be his free act and deed. assignment, and he duly acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

STATE OF GEORGIA

STATE OF GEORGIA

(SEAL)

My Commission Expires: You, 72002

	Donald & Calls
STATE OF GEORGIA COUNTY OF <u>Pekalb</u>	Donald J. Collins ) ) SS 256 490350
On this 19 day of Tanuory, Butler, known to me to be the individual assignment, and he duly acknowledged the	1998, before me, a notary public, came William W. hual described in and who executed the foregoing a same to be his free act and deed.
	Ollia O. Koloen NOTARY PUBLIC
	(SEAL)  My Commission Expires: 1, 2002
****	******
	Timothy M. Strike
STATE OF GEORGIA COUNTY OF	) ) SS 258-92-3331 )
On this 19th day of Sanuary M. Strike, known to me to be the indiversignment, and he duly acknowledged the	~ (1)
	Ochia B. Kellen NOTARY PUBLIC (SEAL)
	(SEAL)

4

My Commission Expires: 1,2802

	Ronald A. Bohlander	
STATE OF GEORGIA COUNTY OF	) ) SS 457-82-1730 )	
On this 15th day of Jamany, Bohlander, known to me to be the indivi- assignment, and he duly acknowledged the	1998, before me, a notary public, came Ronald A. dual described in and who executed the foregoing same to be his free act and deed.  NOTARY PUBLIC	
	(SEAL)  Notice Makilo, Newton County, Georgia My Commission Expires: 37, Commission Expires: 36. 1909	
* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *		
	David L. Klimek	
STATE OF GEORGIA  COUNTY OF HALL	) ) SS 198 42 3382 )	
On this 1 <sup>ST</sup> day of Fes, Klimek, known to me to be the individual assignment, and he duly acknowledged the	1998, before me, a notary public, came David L. ual described in and who executed the foregoing same to be his free act and deed.	
	Ollia B. Killer NOTARY PUBLIC	
	(SEAL)  My Commission Expires: 1002	

**RECORDED: 02/08/1999** 

**PATENT REEL: 9747 FRAME: 0126**